== IE 1 K B

A IS
PARTS LIST

LPWN-28BL-2

il

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




B

CONTENTS

e Page
EiR, ER 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
iRk 3.4
ARM TOP COVER
KT, L&y, T—1)— 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
B8, DigziE 7,8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ftEL A, EEOUr 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGCTION
K5, BAEKRRER ' 11, 12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TRILNT—1)—_ FEUHL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
=YL E., EVEY 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
INVILN— FE Y FHE RS 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
#ik. $Hikt & 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
hNELXE ). ME 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
hEXH(E). I E 23, 24
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
FAFiR 25, 26
TENSION BRACKET
Hia 27, 28
LUBRICATION |
REE 29, 30
BOBBIN WINDER
TREM1 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 1
tiEm2 : 33 34
ACCESSORIES 2
*A7ay 35, 36
OPTION
rF—I%K 37

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




1R
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

R




. =R

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

MRES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY T DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | & FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @A FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @/ AR IEHRL SCREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | EREE HINGE
5 115039 3 | miRIEELEDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | miRkEsHRAL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | B (EiRED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | B (ERED tEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  |=8.0
9 | 40105 1 |3tk (F—yan ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | EiR (F—Ua) % ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EEiR (T—Ya) nxikdHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | iR (F—1 R 8T HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | TR (T—UA) gFIEHHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ER (F—Uf) ttHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ER—F Rk GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | EiRiEHRLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
17 | 40100-02| 1 | XiRlILhAGRLLTE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 |tE1EHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 | tEEHRLES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |/hBtE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | hBxaitoHhl SCREN  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 | IhBEELEHRLES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | hSAgsL Y OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | jEREHR/ N = OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 | AfEsE YikHhal SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | hERER/ AR~ EHR L SCREW  9/64X40  |=8.0
27 | 11142 1 | iBEAsE AR EDHR LT v v— | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | 7P—LTdLte ($R20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | P—LTdLte ($220) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ARBlEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7—LEAHN— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | T—AEAN—EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
331BS20345 | 1 | 7—LITLtE (&14) RUBBER




£k
ARM TOP COVER




Eix

ARM TOP COVER

HeES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY &4 DESCRIPTION
1 40103 1 | EiR ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | HEDTEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1 | $a MR e 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | #mEwmA T oy OIL RFGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | #HER S A vIL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | #AEERTE PIN
7 | 8009 1 | #8BEKA 1 VLl SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 2 | B ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |113076-02 2 | Lir&k#+ v NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EfRTLE (TE20) RUBBER
11 | 40119 4 | EHlRT L (19) RUBBER
12 | 40123 1 | KEEAHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
1327174 1 | REAN—1LEHAL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14| 31208 1 | REANA—1tHR LES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | m%ET (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | E&RET () toHRL SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
17 1 10759-A | 1 | E&ENT (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 | @&ET(F) Z2zLk FELT
19 | 10685 1 | E&RET(F) kH#l SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
20 | 40118 1 | EiRTLE  (220) RUBBER CAP




o il

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

XA, Lah,

39




RFE, Lay, T—-U—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES| AU
No | PARTS No| QTY LS DESCRIPTION
1115209 1 | £ ARM SHAFT
2 {11042 1| A O1L WICK
3 | 10506 1| EERESLESHAL OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 19414 V| 72529F—2ay AL NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 119415-A | 1 |fERORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |i&dHnrL SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=14.0
1 119417 1 | 8% 5 9 E EHR L (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  1=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |87 5o Evikotal (5) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
10 | 16403 1 | }H THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 {15026 1| Ria e THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XFEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 |85 20 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 |#EISIEY NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING LINK STUD
15110728 1| REHEEES OIL WICK
16 111042 1 | RECUHR OIL WICK
17 [ 10726 1 8IS E EE OIL WICK
18 | 15038 (B = PAY RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 [ RFEVEHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1| E&8A 2L (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 2 | kg AR (BD Zz)L b OIL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | E&@A2L (F5) Dviv— WASHER
23 1 10524 1| E#AZL (ED) EHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=6.5
24 | 10551 1| RFEHST THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | REEmZITiEHHRLE SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | PRAETHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 2 | PRALETALLEDRL SET SCREW 1/4X40  1=5.5
28 1 10772C 1| EEEOy K (F8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 1 | EEEOy F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | E@fEOy F=— K)L.AF71) 4 | NEEDLE BEARING e
31| 11879 1 | PHALETHhLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 |PHALETAHLAS—1EDHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 [ NLET—) ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 110574 2 | Al b Ft) Y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 10571-G | 1 [N bT—=UikdHRl SET SCREW 6. 75X24  1=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | A T—=U Bl POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5
37(10524-G | 1 | N +T—=YERLLEHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L[=6.5
38 | 12133 1 | 24229 <1t ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | REEHF— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27171 2 | REBEHS—LLOHRL SET SCREW
41| 10567 1 | L#s7Y o ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 1 40133 1 | L8ATYTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | EBRT Y T hS—1khRl SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 110568 1 | E#~R7Y Ty (7% L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | EMARTY iR ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | L&#R7YT5r—ikHHR L SET SCREW 6.75X24  1=20.0
47 [15162-A | 1 | F—Y MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1| TRt POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1| 7=yl SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10577 1| 7—U#HRkl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




HZE, PHZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

17

19 20 21

18 35 < 37

36




A, PRZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

BRES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY 2.4 DESCRIPTION
1 110540 (EEER S PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A | 1 |#BZEAZ) (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 [BZEAR)L (F) EHHAL SET SCREW  6.75%24 L=11.0
4 110538 1 | \BzEAZ)L (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 110761 1 |#EzEAR)L (b)) kRl SET SCREW  6.75%X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | BZEERN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | IHABERNEDHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 | =ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERELEDHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | RAERsE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 | BzEfREHEHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L1=14.0
12 | 10546-A | 1 | #HZEBRETTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | BABRETRIAR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1 | BEEREY Y PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 |BAEREY 5800 PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 1=9.0
16 | 40407 1 ||z EFL/AA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 |[BzLEFLIA—F 2Rl HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 | 10185 1 | A8Z (1/47)  (E#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) (Std.)
19 | 10749 1 | Rz HR0E SCREW 3. 4X36
20 | 10677 1 [ A EZ DR LTy v— WASHER
2111093701 1 | Z4 > H—H—F1/8"~1/4") FINGER GUARD (1/8"~1/47)
22 | 10558C 1 | <Dty b+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <o=F LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | L OEEFK (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | K OFEL () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |ERLEEE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | < DEFEIHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1[=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | BAEBHREHRALEHIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 |z ERERLEHIRE Y POSITION!NG PIN
30 | 10519 1 | HAEAEELAEDHIREDRLE SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.5
31| 34713 1 | hiRzE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 |F#zERTY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 | hBABERTY 5% VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 |z ERLRBL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35 | 10285C 1 |z (1/47) (#) (BE#g) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
36 | 10285 1 | iRz (1/47) (E#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4™) (Std.)
37 | 10662 1 | iRz PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.5
38 | 19425 1| t&&d LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 | A AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#EEE AL SCREW  1/4X28
41 | 10728 1 | #B8E ot U 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 1 | #E@E R Lty b NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | L FTEHEREDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | ETFEEESEHHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | B&EfEoy FEBER UL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | L&Dy FERER LDy vy — WASHER
47 | 10774 1 | EEEOy B4 7 LIFTING EGCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | EEHEOy FERCF Y bk NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | EE&EOy FBRR LES WASHER




et e, Efifoy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




BELE, EFOyY F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HMaES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPT | ON
1 [15547-A | 1 | &L S NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRANE
2 | 11875 1 |#ELEE HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |$tELEE DL SET SCREW  6.75%X24  L=9.0
4 (15117 1 | #HELEEALER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | SHEXEIRAERIESRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L|=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | L EHS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |445—L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 —nkdHhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 1 | L EE viEs OIL WICK
10 | 10955 1 | &t48 NEEDLE BAR
11| 10904 1 | #HEas NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 10532 1 | #tEfaEEohl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 1 | & Ems 0IL WICK
14 | 10005 1 | &4 (1/47) (3m#) NEEDLE CLAMP (1/47) (Std.)
151 10535 2 | gkl NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36  L=4.5
16 | NO124 2 |8 DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17110578 1T | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EEYERAE (48 SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1T | EREYEE AL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1T | EEYEEC R LEHRLE SCREW  7/32x32  L=7.0
22 | 40310 1 | EfEny B ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EfE0 Y FiiEfR L ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EHoy K 0iL WICK
25 | 40405 1 | & ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EEmohl PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EEov K N Bhl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 | EEoy K BhlUry b NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | HYUEERESLE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAMNK
30 | 10754 1 | BUERELEHHRLE PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |EEoyF X Bhl HINGE SCREW /16X28
32 | 34026 1 | ZYHEE T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
3 | 34025 1 | EHEOy R K Bhliyw- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 | EfOoy K X BiUtyh NUT
3510778 1| s 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | ESEASE CLIP

_‘]0,_.




A5, HIBEAREA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

...11_




RE, HABEXRIEHR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BaES |BH
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1110710 HEE KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 40121 1 | KBEftta L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 140122 1 | XBikHRAL HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 i | 3ifh SPRING
5 | 11154 1 | BlffakHhl SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 I KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 110712 1 | hBiEHRL HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1 | RYkE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 | RYUELHE Y PIN
10140110-01 | 1 | RUEELEDE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
114135 1 | BYEFY L NUT M5X0. 8
12 [ 10714 1 | RAYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 | BYEHS—LDHRAL SET SCREW  11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 | RAEXRER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 | 10706 2 | BABERRERETRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | AEXRRIERBGRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 | 10636 1 | KiRlERZHHRLCF v NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001| 1 | KiRI£R 24K PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 | LP2TR-002| 1 | KiRlEhSHEH5— PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

_.1 2_




